TYPE-EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE
This Certificate is for the exclusive use of Intertek's client and is provided pursuant to the agreement between Intertek and its Client. Intertek's
responsibility and liability are limited to the terms and conditions of the agreement. Intertek assumes no liability to any party, other than to the Client in
accordance with the agreement, for any loss, expense or damage occasioned by the use of this Certificate. Only the Client is authorized to permit copying
or distribution of this Certificate and then only in its entirety. Any use of the Intertek name or one of its marks for the sale or advertisement of the tested
material, product or service must first be approved in writing by Intertek.
Intertek Italia S.p.A. Via Miglioli, 2/A - 20063 Cernusco sul Naviglio, Milano - Italy
LFT-EMEA-IT-ATEX-OP-23p (6 April 2022) Page 1 of 5

LED driver output current ≥ 400 mA
+55°C T5 T85°C
The type code of product is:
RINOLED-EX RL- Z1-aaaa -bb-ccc-ddd-eeee-ffff-gg-hh-ii-jjj-kkk-llll-mmmm-nnn, where:
digit Meaning
RINOLED-EX  Commercial product name
RL-Z1-aaaa Version RL-Z1 where aaaa is:
• EXN0: ATEX light fixture - Non-Emergency for Ex Zones 1-21
• EXE1: ATEX light fixture - Emergency 1h for Ex Zones 1-21
• EXE3: ATEX light fixture - Emergency 3h for Ex Zones 1-21
bb Length:
• 69: Length 690 mm
• 13: Length 1300 mm
ccc Diffuser material:
• TGL: Transparent Glass
SCHEDULE
EU TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE NUMBER: ITS-I 20 ATEX 251402X R.1
LFT-EMEA-IT-ATEX-OP-23a (8 March 2022) Page 3 of 7
• OGL: Opal Glass (Satin finished)
ddd Body material:
• 304: AISI 304
• 316: AISI 316L
• PSG: Painted Galvanised Steel
eeee Ambient temperature:
See table below
ffff Number of LED:
• 192P: 2 strip of 96 LEDs in parallel
• 192S: 2 strip of 96 LEDs in series
• 0384: 4 strip of 96 LEDs (2 strip 192P in series) - (only for Length 1300 mm)
gg Dimming type:
• 00: No dimming
• DA: DALI (only for version with 384 LEDs)
hh Colour rendering index (CRI):
• 80: Ra ≥ 80 (typical)
• hh: Other values ≠ 80
ii Colour temperature:
• 40: 4000K
• ii: Other values between 3000K (ii=30) and 6000K (ii=60)
jjj LED driver output current:
aaa: 325 mA to 600 mA with step of 25 mA
kkk Optic Type:
• 000: No lens (Extra wide beam distribution 110°)
llll Type of cable gland:
• PL20: M20 Plastic cable gland (*)
• PL25: M25 Plastic cable gland (*)
• BR20: M20 Nickel plated cable gland (*)
• BR25: M25 Nickel plated cable gland (*)
• AR20: M20 Nickel plated cable gland for armoured cable (*)
• AR25: M25 Nickel plated cable gland for armoured cable (*)
mmmm Number of cable entry:
• 1000: 1 entry (Mains)
• 1100: 2 entries at Mains side
• 1110: 2 entries at Mains side + 1 entry at other side
• 1111: 2 entries at Mains side + 2 entries at other side
• mmmm: Other combinations of entries
nnn Custom characteristics:
• 000: Standard version
• nnn: Code to handle special versions such as pre-mounted supply cable with or without
plug/connector, different external colour, etc.
(*) With plastic cable gland, ta min. = -35 °C
     With Nickel-plated brass cable gland, ta min= -40°C
SCHEDULE
EU TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE NUMBER: ITS-I 20 ATEX 251402X R.1
LFT-EMEA-IT-ATEX-OP-23a (8 March 2022) Page 4 of 7
Ambient temperature range table, only for RINOLED-EX RL- Z1
Ambient temperatures ("eeee" field of Z1-EX.. versions)
Code
"eeee"
ta range Version
Length
N. LED
LED Driver output current
(mA)